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th
 September – 4

th
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Course coordinators: 

 
Prof. Seema Bathla 

Centre for the Study of Regional Development, School of Social Sciences, JNU 

Email: seemab@mail.jnu.ac.in seema.bathla@gmail.com 

 

Dr. Elumalai Kannan 

Centre for the Study of Regional Development, School of Social Sciences, JNU 

Email: elumalaik@mail.jnu.ac.in , elumalaik@hotmail.com 

 

List of Resource Persons: 

 
Sr. No. Name Topic of lecture Contact Details 

1 Prof. R S Deshpande Teaching of Economics Former Professor & Director, Institute 

for Social and Economic Change, 

Bangalore. 

Email: rs.kalbandi@gmail.com 

 

2 Prof. Partha Pratim Sahu 

 
“MSME during the Covid – 19 

pandemic” 

National Institute of Rural Development 

Hyderabad 

Email: ppsahu.nird@gov.in 

 

3 Dr. Divya Tuteja 

 

Monetary policy in a new era Assistant Prof. Indian Institute of 

Foreign Trade, New Delhi 

Email: divya@iift.edu 

 

4 Prof. Sushama Murty Taxation theory Associate Prof. CITD, JNU 

sushama.murty1@gmail.com 

 
Taxation theory contd… 

5 Prof. Nandita Saikia Mortality indicator to assess 

development status 

 

International Institute For Population 

Sciences (IIPS) 

(Deemed University) 

Govandi Station Road 

Deonar, Mumbai- 400088 

E-mail: nanditasts@gmail.com 

6 Dr. Pratap Birthal 

 

Risk Mitigation in Agriculture National Prof. ICAR-NIAP, New Delhi 

Email: psbirthal@gmail.com 

 

7 Prof. Nilabja Ghosh Rural Women Entrepreneurship Prof. Institute of Economic Growth 

Delhi University Enclave 

Delhi-110007 

Email: nila@iegindia.org 
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8 Dr. Jaya Jumrani Nutrition security in India Scientist, ICAR-NIAP, New Delhi, Dev 

Shastri Marg, PUSA 

jaya.jumrani@icar.gov.in 

 

9 Dr. Sachin Sharma 

 

“Contemporary issues in WTO 

negotiations in agriculture” 

Associate Prof. Indian Institute of 

Foreign Trade, WTO Division, New 

Delhi 

sksharma@iift.edu 

 

“Contemporary issues in WTO 

negotiations in agriculture” 

10 Dr. Murali Kallummal Free Trade Agreements and 

India’s Participation 

Associate Prof. Indian Institute of 

Foreign Trade, New Delhi 

muralik@iift.edu 

 

11 Prof. Rashmi Barua Health and education Assistant Prof. CITD, JNU 

Email: barua.bhowmik@gmail.com 

 Health and education contd… 

12 Prof. Vandana 

Upadhyay 

 

Gender and development issues Prof. Rajiv Gandhi University Itah 

Nagar, Arunanchal Pradesh 

Email: 

vandanaupadhyay.rgu@gmail.com 

 

13 Prof. Milap Punia Socio-economic caste census 

and potentialities 

Prof. CSRD, JNU 

Email: 

punia@mail.jnu.ac.in;milap.punia@gma

il.com 

 

14 Dr. Jaya Prakash 

Pradhan 

Construction of Composite Index 

for Social Sciences Research 

Professor 

Central University of Gujarat, Sector 29, 

Gandhinagr, Gujarat-382030  

Email: pradhanjayaprakash@gmail.com  

 

15 Dr. Indrani Roy Chowdhu

ry 

 

“Health and Development” 

 

Centre for the Study of Regional 

Development 

School of Social Sciences 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi - 110067 

Email: indranirc1@gmail.com, indraniroych

owdhury01@gmail.com 

 

 

16 Dr. Bhaswati Das Migration and Rural 

Transformation 

Associate Professor, CSRD, SSS, JNU, 

New Delhi 

Email: bhaswati2004@gmail.com ; 

bhaswati@mail.jnu.ac.in 

 

17 Prof. Geethanjali 

Nataraj 

Recent Developments in 

International Trade and 

Implications for India 

Director (Research & Policy) 

Services Export Promotion Council, 

Ministry of Commerce and Industry, 

Government of India, New Delhi-

110020 

Email: geethanjali_n@yahoo.com 

 

18 Prof. R Vijay Institutions and Development Professor 
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School of Economics 

University of Hyderabad 

Hyderabad, Telangana-5000046 

Email: regvijay@yahoo.com 

 

19 Prof. Subash S Small Firms and Industrial 

Development in India 

Associate Professor, Department of 

Humanities and Social Sciences, IIT-

Madras, Chennai 

Email: subash@iitm.ac.in ; 

subashsaras@gmail.com  

 

20 Prof. Rakhee 

Bhattacharya 

Political Economy of 

Development and India’s 

Borderland Strategies 

Associate Professor 

Special Centre for the Study of North 

East India, JNU, New Delhi 

Email: rakhee_2k@hotmail.com 

 

21 Dr. Vinoj Abraham Poverty and Employment in 

India 

Professor, Centre for Development 

Studies, Trivandrum, Kerala 

Email: vinojabraham@gmail.com ; 

vinoj@cds.ac.in  

 

22 Prof. C S C Sekhar Market Imperfections in Indian 

Agriculture 

Professor 

Institute of Economic Growth (IEG), 

Delhi University Enclave 

Delhi-110007 

Email: sekharcsc@yahoo.com;  

csekhar@iegindia.org  

 

23 Prof. Jabir Ali Financial Inclusion 

 

Professor, Economics and Business 

Environment, 

Indian Institute of Management, Jammu 

Email: jabirali@iimj.ac.in 

 

Entrepreneurship and 

Development 

24 Prof. Saumen 

Chattopadhyay 

 

(1) Financing  and Governance 

of Higher Education in India 

Professor, Zakir Husain Centre for 

Educational Studies, SSS, JNU, New 

Delhi 

Email: saumen@jnu.ac.in ; 

saumen@mail.jnu.ac.in  

 

(2) NEP 2020: An Economic 

Perspective 

25 Prof. Barun Deb Pal (1) CGE Modelling for 

Macroeconomic Policy Analysis-

I 

Research Programme Manager, 

International Food Policy Research 

Institute (IFPRI), DPS Marg, Pusa, New 

Delhi 

Email: b.debpal@cgiar.org  

 

2) CGE Modelling for 

Macroeconomic Policy Analysis-

II 
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